1:00pm

1:10pm

1:20pm

1:40pm

2:25pm

2:30pm

2:40pm

ADVISORY
COUNCIL

OER Advisory Council Agenda
Monday, February 10, 2025

Greetings & Welcome — Bob Awkward

Final ROTEL Textbook Update —Millie Gonzalez, Advisory Council Co-Chair and
ROTEL PI

Special Announcement — Bob Awkward

Committee Report and/or Plans

Assessment Committee: Connie Strittmatter, Chair (15 mins.)

Course Flagging Committee: Ceit DeVitto, Chair (10 mins.)

Marketing & Education: Emily Butler, Chair (10 mins.)

Rebranding Committee: Carolyn Michaud, Chair (20 mins.)
Massachusetts Open Repository Update — Rachel Oleaga, Coordinator
Open Agenda: Updates, News, & Changes

o

Next Meeting: Monday, March 17 from 1-3pm

Adjourn



