

## **OER Advisory Council Agenda**

## Monday, February 10, 2025

1:00pm	Greetings & Welcome – Bob Awkward
1:10pm	<b>Final ROTEL Textbook Update</b> –Millie Gonzalez, Advisory Council Co-Chair and ROTEL PI
1:20pm	Special Announcement – Bob Awkward
1:40pm	Committee Report and/or Plans
	Assessment Committee: Connie Strittmatter, Chair (15 mins.)
	Course Flagging Committee: Ceit DeVitto, Chair (10 mins.)
	Marketing & Education: Emily Butler, Chair (10 mins.)
	Rebranding Committee: Carolyn Michaud, Chair (20 mins.)
2:25pm	Massachusetts Open Repository Update – Rachel Oleaga, Coordinator
2:30pm	Open Agenda: Updates, News, & Changes
	•
	Next Meeting: Monday, March 17 from 1-3pm
2:40pm	Adjourn